

ಐಜಯನಗರ ಶ್ರೀಕೃಷ್ಣದೇವರಾಯ ಐಶ್ವಐದ್ಯಾಲಯ

"ಹ್ಹಾನ ಸಾಗರ" ಆವರಣ, ವಿನಾಯಕ ನಗರ, ಕಂಟೋಸ್ಟೆಂಬ್, ಏಳ್ಳಾರಿ - 583 105

VIJAYANAGARA SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY

"Jnana Sagara" Campus, Vinayaka Nagara, Cantonment, Ballari - 583, 105



Registrar

NO. VSKUB/ADM/Tender/Boys Hostel Mess/2022-23/ 1843

Date: 29.11.2022

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) (THROUGH E – PROCUREMENT ONLY) (SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION)

- The Registrar, Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Bellary invites Item Rate Tenders from eligible Tenderers for the works detailed in the Table given below. The Tenderers may submit Tenders for works given in the table.
- 7. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eportal/index.seam from 15.12.2022 05:00 p.m on wards under login for Contractors. After login to Contractors, please scroll down to the right side bottom to see List of Tenders, please click there to find the Details of NIT and download copy of the Tender. The Tender can be downloaded in the Portal as per the prescribed Date and Time published in the Portal. Only interested Tenderers who wish to participate shall remit online Transaction Fee for the Tender after registering in the Portal. The Transaction Fee is non- refundable.
- 8. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), which shall be paid online through e Procurement Portal using any of the following Payment Modes: Credit Card, Direct Debit, National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT), Over the Counter (OTC).
- 9. Tenders must be electronically submitted (online through Internet) within the Date and Time published in e-Procurement Portal. Tenders will be opened at the Prescribed Time and Date as mentioned in the e-Procurement Portal in the presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend at the Office of the Registrar, Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Jnana Sagara Campus, Vinayakanagara, Cantonment, Ballari 583 105.
- 10. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.

TABLE

TABLE							
	SI. No.	Name of the Work	Apprx. Value of Work (Rs. In Lakhs)	EMD (In Rs.)	Tender Processing Fee (In Rs.)	Period of Completio n (in days)	
	1	Provide the Boys Hostel Mess Facility at Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Ballari.	53,76,000/-	1,07,520/-	As per e-procurement Portal	30days	

Calendar of Events

- Last Date for uploading the Filled Tender Document for all the tenders is: 15.12.2022 at 5.00 P.M
- Date of Opening of Technical Bid is : 21.12.2022 at 11.30 A.M
- Date of Opening of Financial Bid is: 27.12.2022 at 11.30 A.M

Eligibility Criteria

- No Joint Venture / Consortium are permissible.
- All Eligibility Criteria are as given in tender documents of respective tenders.
- The successful Tenderer shall enter into the Agreement with the Vijayanagara SriKrishnadevaraya University, within 08 Days of Receipt of Intimation. The Tender Document will form the Part and Parcel of the Agreement.
- The Vijayanagara SriKrishnadevaraya University has reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reasons

- The Tender will remain valid for a period of 90 Days after the Deadline Date for Tender Submission.
- Interested Eligible Tenderers may obtain further information at the Office of the Registrar, Vijayanagara SriKrishnadevaraya University, Jnana Sagara Campus, Vinayakanagara, Cantonment, BALLARI -- 583 105, Tel: Ph: 08392- 242703 Fax:08392-242806 on all Working Days During office hours upto 15.12.2022 upto 4.30 p.m.
- All the Participants shall produce all the Original Documents for Verification whenever necessary.
- Conditional Tenders will not be accepted.
- The Tender Notification along with Blank Tender Form will be accessible in the e Procurement Website (www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in).
- Any Technical clarifications for e Procurement, please contact help desk.

Ph: 080 - 2550 - 1216 2550 - 1227

> Registrar Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Ballari-583105

Copy submitted for kind information to:

- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Bellary.
- 7. The Vice Chancellor, Vijayanagara SriKrishnadevaraya University, Bellary.
- 8. The Registrar, Vijayanagara SriKrishnadevaraya University, Bellary.
- 9. Finance Officer, Vijayanagara SriKrishnadevaraya University, Bellary.
- 10. District Tender Bulletin Officer, Bellary.

Copy to:

- 3. Notice board.
- 4. File.

Vijayanagara SriKrishnadevaraya University, Bahari-583105.